CH \$90.00 16320

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456583

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		12/31/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUCAS-MILHAUPT, INC.	
Street Address:	5656 SOUTH PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE	
City:	CUDAHY	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1632065	HANDY FLO SOLDERING PASTE
Registration Number:	1631229	HANDY FLO BRAZING PASTE
Registration Number:	1397262	LUCANEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124512222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.451.2300

Email: mgrieco@olshanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Olshan Frome Wolosky LLP
Address Line 1: 1325 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Attn: Mary L. Grieco

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary L. Grieco
SIGNATURE: /mary grieco/
DATE SIGNED: 01/02/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006240 FRAME: 0959

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated October 15, 2010 ("Security Agreement"), by and among certain borrowers, including but not limited to Handy & Harman, a New York Corporation, and Lucas-Milhaupt, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (collectively, "Releasees"), noteholders, including but not limited to, Steel Partners Liquidating Series Trust — Series E ("SPLST"), and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as collateral agent and trustee ("Releasor"), Releasees granted to Releasor, as Collateral Agent, a security interest in Releasees' trademarks, including but not limited to, those described on Schedule A hereto ("Trademarks"), and SPLST assigned its security interest in the Trademarks to Releasor;

WHEREAS, the security interest granted by H&H to Releasor was released on or about April 25, 2013, but no release of security interest was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") at that time;

WHEREAS, Releasees have requested, and Releasor has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the USPTO evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of Releasor's security interest in the Trademarks and the assignment and transfer to Releasees of all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in and any and all liens upon the Trademarks, and assigns and transfers to Releasees all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

Raymond Delli Colli

4446295-1

Schedule A

Trademarks - Owned by Handy & Harman

Mark	App/Reg No.
GUARDDOG	2911550
LEDGERLOK	2929445
OLYBOND500	2815617
TRAPEASE	2719186
HANDY 1	2733022
HANDY ONE	2694029
OLYBOND	2544511
EASY-FLO	2440590
SUPERDOME	2321544
RHINOBOND	2466257
QUICKFLOW	2493755
XHD	2176529
HANDY & HARMAN	2169376
OMG	2206137
ASAP	2097700
TIMBERLOK	2179829
HERCULES	2058019
TALL BOY	2002986
OLYLOG	1854458
U-FLOW	1743168
RETRODRAIN	1547391
TRIMET	1146389
FOS FLO	1128149
H	974520
PREMABRAZE	900043
HANDY	748286
	728175
H	728125
HANDY ALUMIBRAZE	696648
HANDY HI-TEMP	671082
Sil-Fos	290363

Trademarks - Owned by Lucas-Milhaupt, Inc.

Mark	App/Reg No.
HANDY FLO SOLDERING PASTE	1632065
HANDY FLO BRAZING PASTE	1631229
LUCANEX	1397262

4446295-1

REEL: 006240 FRAME: 0961